MLX90210
Pressure Sensor IC
Page 1 of 3     REVISION 5 - DECEMBER 28, 2016
3901090210
1. Features and Benefits
 0 - 1.0 Bar Range
 Differential pressure sensor
 Compact Design

Option code:  xxx-000: standard version
Packing form code: WB for waferbox
Ordering example:  MLX90210CUF-AAA-000-WB
4. Functional Diagram
5. General Description
The MLX90210 is a discrete micromachined
Pressure sensor IC suitable for pressure
ranges between 0 to 1.0Bar.
The pressure medium must be dry and non-
corrosive, such as air.
The circuit is a piezoresistive bridge which is
realized in silicon through a special
micromachining process.  As pressure is
applied to the bridge, a differential voltage
change is seen across the Vout pins, while a
bias voltage is applied to the Vexc pins.
The MLX90210 is a versatile pressure sensor
solution which can be directly interfaced with
other Melexis ICs such as the MLX90308,
which provides amplification, signal
conditioning as well as the bias current to
supply the sensor itself.
MLX90210
Pressure Sensor IC
Page 2 of 3
REVISION 5 - DECEMBER 28, 2016
3901090210
MLX90210 Electrical Specifications
DC Operating Parameters TA = 2SC, VDD = SV (note 3), Pressure = 1.0 Bar full scale.
 Parameter  Symbol   Min  Typ  Max  Units
 Excitation voltage   0 5 12 V
 Zero Pressure Offset  VOFF   -20 0 +20 mV
 Sensitivity  S   15 30 45 mV/V/bar
 TC of the Sensitivity  TCS   -0.17 -0.21 -0.26 %/°C
 Bridge Resistance  RBR   360 400 450 Ohm
 Burst Pressure        2 Bar
 Operating Temp      0  70 °C
 Storage Temp (2)      -55  150 °C
MLX90210 Mechanical Dimensions (4)
Membrane Size
0.81mm x 0.81mm
Chip Thickness
0.61mm
Chip Size
1.90mm x 1.90mm
Notes:
1)  Temperature range refers to operation and deposit in an inert environment
2)  Temperature range refers to operation and deposit in an inert environment
3)  To prevent measurement errors, measure above 3V VDD in impulse mode
4)  Tolerance of 10% unless otherwise specified.
MLX90210
Pressure Sensor IC
Page 3 of 3
REVISION 5 - DECEMBER 28, 2016
3901090210
6. Contact
For the latest version of this document, go to our website at www.melexis.com.
For additional information, please contact our Direct Sales team and get help for your specific needs:
Europe, Africa Telephone: +32 13 67 04 95
 Email : sales_europe@melexis.com
Americas Telephone: +1 603 223 2362
 Email : sales_usa@melexis.com
Asia Email : sales_asia@melexis.com
7. Disclaimer
The information furnished by Melexis herein (“Information”) is believed to be correct and accurate. Melexis disclaims (i) any and all liability in connection with or arising out of the
furnishing, performance or use of the technical data or use of the product(s) as described herein (“Product”) (ii) any and al l liability, including without limitation, special,